Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or convithereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jeunique International, Inc.    Individual(s)   Association	Name: PRIMAVERA LIFE Vertrieb und Export Von atherischen Olen und Kosmetik GmbH
	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  【 Corporation -California	Street Address: AM Fichtenholz 5,
Corporation -California Other	City/Country: D-87477 Sulzsberg, Federal Republic Germany
Additional grows (a) of companion worth (fine) attached 2. Ven. Th. No.	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
X Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
Other:	🔀 Corporation - <b>Germany</b>
Execution Date: December 18, 2001	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🂢 Yes 🔲 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🌠 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,055,372
Additional number(s) attached 🗌 Yes 💢 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>
Name: Michael S. Christian	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address Calendar/Docketing Department	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 7880	8. Deposit account number:
San Francisco, CA 94120-7880	S. Doposit III
Street Address: 50 Fremont St.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing prormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Christian  Date	

03/05/2002 TDIAZ1

00000070 1055372

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0662**  /, 055,372 in the united states patent and trademark office

Applicant:

PRIMAVERA LIFE Vertrieb und Export Von ätherischen Ölen

und Kosmetik GmbH

Our Attorney Ref.:

055656-000-0002/RLK/MSC/IMB

\* \* \* \*

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP is designated as applicant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please direct all telephone communications to Michael S. Christian at (415) 983-1278.

By its attorneys,

Richard L. Kirkpatrick Michael S. Christian

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP

P.O. Box 7880

San Francisco, CA 94120-7880

Telephone: (415) 983-1278

Dated: JAMUARY 29, 2002.

10586185v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0663

-1-

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEUNIQUE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Belaware corporation, of 19501 East Walnut Drive, City of Industry, California, 91749 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is owner of the trademark PRIMAVERA, which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,055,372, and

WHEREAS, PRIMAVERA LIFE Vertrieb und Export Von ätherischen Ölen und Kosmetik GmbH, a German Corporation, located at AM Fichtenholz 5, D-87477 Sulzberg, Fed Rep Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with said registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith. Assignor agrees to take any and all further actions requested by Assignee in order to fully vest the right, title and interest being conveyed to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 18th day of December, 2001.

JEUNIQUE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Mulford J. Mobbs

(signature)

Name: Mulford J. Nobbs

(print name)

10570755v1

**RECORDED: 02/13/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0664